
d,r.,-tfr diri (laltara Batt!.. h
| f, r..eetz syndicau I

ANNEXURE -14

CANARA BANK

COVERING LETTERTO SALE NOTICE

Ref: ANTROLI/E-AUCTION/HLI23-24 Date: 09'10.2023

To

NAME: MAHESH HIMATLAL JANI (BORROWER/MORTGAGOR)

Address 1: 2 nd floor Flat no 201 Prushtidham Heights Wing A Modi Mahallo A K Road

Surat 395008

ASHOKKUMAR VRAJLAL IAIN (CO BORROWER)

Address 1: 347 LALITAPARK SOCIETY BEHIND KANTARESHWAR TAMPLE KATARGAM

SURAT 395004

Dear Sir,

Sub: Notice under Section 13[4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets

and Enforcement of Security Interest Act,2002 read with Rule 8[6) of the Security lnterest
(Enforcement]Rules'20021 

*******,r***:r*,r*,i:**,r.*

As you are aware, Ion behalf of Canara Bank, ANTROLI branch have taken possession of the

assets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms ofSection 13(4) of the
subject Act in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our ANTROLI
Branch of Canara Bank The undersigned proposes to sell the assets more fully described in the
Schedule of Sale Notice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made there under, I am herewith
sending the Sale Notice containing terms and conditions of the sale.

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subiect Act/ or any
other law in force.

d+ftl$#'S\tc'l{ RAB^NK

\NNN/
''"r&"ffit,ffiryrr*#,..

ENCLOSURE - SALE NOTICE
CC (GUARAT(TOR)'
ADDRESS:- .'ftrr*tr. nrftrilr,



l,

ANNEXURE - 13
(Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable properties)

CANARA BANK
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitization and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act,2OO2 read rvith
provision to Rule 8 (6) ofthe Security Interest fEnforcement) Rules, Z002.

Block No.347, R. S. No. 360 Plot No.220 (old plot No. 17S), Shiv Nagar,B/s. Swapna Villa,
Nr. Dada Bhagwan Temple, Kamrei, Surat
North : Plot No. 221
South : Plot No. 219
East-Society Road
West : Adi. Plot

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in canara
Bank's website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact Manager ANTRoLI Branch canara Bank,
ph. No.94zj3l4g14 during office hours on any working day. 

rrrAS AfttMAJ flo.i lU iF6 ffF6 6_f

ta1luqPffiiltD
\Nt$'

Date: 09.10.2 0 2 3

Place: Surat
lhnaiQe *-offceFo ornct"
NARA BANK

i-"
*#

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (sJ anrl
Guarantor {s) that the below described immovable property rn o rtgaged/cha rged to the Securerl
Creditor, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Canara Bank,
Branclr, wilf be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is,,, and ,,Whatever there is,, on 17.11.2023,
for recovery of L132532.74 (Rupees Eleven lakh thirty two thousand five hundred thirty
two and seventy four paisa) as on 09.10.2023 plus further interest and other charges due
to ANTROLI Branch ,Canara Bank from MAHESH HIMATLAL lANl
(BORROWER/MORTGAGOR) & ASHOKKUMAR VRAILAL |AIN (CO BORROWER) &
(cUARANToR)

The reserve price will be Rs 100000o/- and the earnest money deposit will be Rs
100000/' The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 16/tt/zoz3 ar
Branch of ANTROLI Canara Bank between 10:30 am to 4:00 pm.

Details and full description of the immovable property with known encumbrances, if any.

?t



DETAILEDTERMSANDCONDITIONSOITIIIIISAl,EN0'l'ICEI)A'l'l1l)()910'2023

L. Name and Address ofthe Secured Creditor': Canara Bank, ANTROLI Branch

2. Name and Address of the Borrower(s)/ (itL rllltor'(s):

NAME:MAHESH HIMATLAL fANI (BoRROWIjn/MollTGAGoR)

Address 1:2 nd floor Flat no 201 Prushtidham Heights wing A Modi Mahallo A K Road

Surat 39S008

ASHOKKUMAR VRAILAL JAIN(CO BORROWE R]

AddTCSS 1:347 LALITAPARK SOCIETY Ii[HIND KANTARESHWAR TAMPLE KATARGAM

sURAT 395004

Total liabitities : 1L32532.7 4 (Rupees Eleyen ta ktr thi rty two tho rtsa nd five hundred thirty
two and seventy four paisa) as on 09.10.2 0211 plrrs ftrrther intel'est and other charges due

4. (a) Mode of Auction: E-auction

(b) Details of Auction service providet':

Service Provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SEII,VICES LTD

Canban l< Conlputer Services Ltd.

No.2lll,jPlloyale,
1st [,'loor', Sarlpige Road,

2nd Muin, Malleswaram,
Benga ltrru - 560003

Co ntact Person Name

Contact No. 9832c)s2602 / 99't1293517 / 8898418010
080-2 3 469665 9480691777

E-nrall ID eaLrctir.rr@ccsl.co.in /
ccsle:rLrct.ion@ rrail.com

[c) Date & Time of Auction: 17 /11/2023 (01:00 pm to 3:00 pnr)
(d) Place of Auction: ONLINE
5. Reserve Price Rs,1000000 /-
6. Other terms and conditions:
a) Auction/bidding shall be only througlr "online Electronic Bidding" through the wehsite

[Mention the website). Bidders are advised rrr go through tlre website tirr detailed terms before
taking part in the e-auction sale proceed ings

b) The property can be inspected, with I'rior Appointment with Authorized Officer, on
09/ll/2023 (10:30 am to 5:00 pm).
cJ The property will be sold for the prict' which is nrole than the Reserve Price and the

participating bidders may improve theil'olfcr lurther during 2ltlctioll process.
d) EMD amount of 10% ofthe Reserve Pricr. rs to he deposited by way ol Demand draft in favor of

Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, ANTROLI Br'.i rt'h oR shall be depositrcl throtrgh RTGS/NEFT/Fund

Mr-. Pr'.rrlp Kanlilal& D.D. Pal<hte



Ba
I

nk.=A

Service Provider

Contact Person Na nte Mr'. PratapKarrtilal& D.D. Pakhre

Con ta ct No 98321)52602 I 99 tt293577 / 8898418010 / 080-
23469665 /91a0697777

E-mail ID eauction@ccs .co. in / ccsleau ctio n@gmail.com

Transfer to cre(lit ol ir'(,,r1rl rrl (lunltnt tl;rnh, Sl, ll'l (,S,

or-l'tefrrre 76/1I/2023 i,i'l\\('r'rr I0:.J0 arrr lo'1:l)l lrrll
A/c N<t20927?434 IFSC Code: CNRB0017182 on

e) Intending bidders slrall lroltl a valid digital sii.lrrature certificate and e-mail address. For details with
regard to digital signatule please contact the selvi( e provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.

M/s CANBAN I( COMPUTER SERVICES LTD,
C:r n bank Conr p uter Services Ltd.
No. 218, J P Royale,
1st Floor, Sanrpige Road,
2nd Main, M alleswaram,
Bcn aluru - 5,'t)003

f) After payment of thc EMD anlount, the intenrling bidders should submit a copy of the following
documents/details o n or before '16 /'11/2023 betrve en l0:30 am to 4:00 pm., to Canara Bank, ANTROLI
Branch by hand or by ertail.
lX. Demand Draft/Pay order towartls EMD anlount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowledgement

receipt thereof with UTR N0.

X. Photocopies of PAN Card, lD Proofand Address proof. However, successful bidder would have to
produce these docunlents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance

amount of 25% of bi(l anlount.
XI. Bidders Narne. (lorrtact No. Acldress, E Mail lrl.

Xll. Bidder's A/c detirils lirr online refuntl of rlD.

g)Theintendingbiddel'sshrruItlregistertheirnanlesatporta|@nd
get their User lD and p;rsswold free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E- auction
from the service provider M/s CANBANK COMPUl.ER SERVICES LTD.

Service Provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.

Carrbank Conrputer Services Ltd.
No. 2 i8, lP Royale,
1st Floor, Sar.npige Road,
2nd Main, Malleswaram,
Bengaluru - 560003

Co ntact Perso n N:r nr c Mr. Pratap Kanjilal& D.D. Pakhre

Conta ct No. 98321)52602 /991129351-7 / 8898418010 / 080-
2'.3 4.69665 / (),18069177 7

E-nra il Il) cauction@ccsl.co.in / ccsleauction@gmail.com



&orsr \
L't \ CiI )nari_l I

I
iank

t. a
h)EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry any
interest.
iJ Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in
multiplies of Rs.10,000.00/- (The amount can be decided by the Authorized Officer depending upon the
value of the property with a minimum of Rs. 10000.00/- as incremental value). The bidder who submits
the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure of 'Online' auction shall be declared as successful
bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favor of the successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by
the secured creditor.
jl The successful bidder shall deposit 250l0 of the sale price (inclusive of EM D already paid), immediately
on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date of
confirmation ofsale by the secured creditor. Ifthe successful bidder fails to pay the sale price, the deposit
made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any notice and property shall forthwith
be put up for sale again.
k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 lacs (Rupees Fifty lacsJ and a bove, the successfu I bidder will have to deduct
TDS at the rate 1010 on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certificate to the Bank.
l) AII charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by
the successful bidder only.
m) Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the e-
auction without assigning any reason thereof.
n) In case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e-
auctior), they can approach concerned Circle office or branch who, as a facilitating centre, shall make
necessary arrangements.
o)For further detalls contact Manager, Canara Bank ANTROLI Branch (Ph. No. 9427314814 €-mail id:
cb17182@canarabank.coml OR the service provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.

Service Provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD
Canbank Computer Services Ltd.
No.218, l P Royale,
1st Floor, Sampige Road,

2nd Main, Malleswaram,
Bengaluru - 560003

Contact Perso n Name Mr. PratapKanjilal& D.D. Pakhre
Contact No. 9832952602 / 9911293517 / 8898418010

080-23469665 / 9480691777
E-nrail lD eauction@ccsl.co.in /

ccs lea u ctio n@ gm a il.com

SPECtAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTtON
Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither Canara
Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure (lnternet failure, Porver failure,
etc.J on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. In order to ward off such contingent situation,
bidders ale requested to make all the necessary arrangements/alternatives such as back -up, power
supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to
participate in the auction successfully.

c'$NMcMRu*
Date:09.10.2023 Authorized Officer
Place: Surat ilfXffiSA*tloF'"EDoFFrcFR

o-


